

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5114/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2006 in RSA No.447/1987
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARNEK SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HUKAM CHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s). for intervention, prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.5115 of 2007

(With appln(s). for interventions, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Dhawan,Adv.
Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy,Adv.
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. K.S. Boprai,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.For Intervenor(s): Mr. J.S. Puri,Adv.
Mr. Y.P. Dhingra,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Pending disposal of the appeals, interim order
passed by this court shall continue to operate.Let the applications for intervention be considered
at the time of hearing of the appeals.[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master[Usha Sharma]
Court Master