

è

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 786 OF 2008

HARNEK SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HUKAM CHAND

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1206 of 2008  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 24/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.  
Mr. S.M.Krishnan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Subject to payment of Rs.1000/- as costs payable to Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks and filing proof thereof, yet final opportunity is granted to the respondents to file statement of case within four weeks from today.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

|(Usha Sharma)  
| Court Master