

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 786/2008

HARNEK SINGH(DEAD) THR.LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HUKAM CHAND

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for intervention and interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 1206/2008

Date : 12/04/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.K. Dhawan, Adv.
Ms. Richa Dhawan, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Teng, Adv.
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have been informed that the sole respondent died.

In view of that, two weeks' time is granted for taking necessary steps for substitution of LRs of the deceased respondent.

List after two weeks.

(R. NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master